
Title IX Hearing 
Advisor’s List 

Federal regulatory requirements mandate that UTSA provide a party with an advisor at the live hearing 
if the party does not have one.  The new regulations state the following: 

“If a party does not have an advisor present at the live hearing, the recipient must provide without fee 
or charge to that party, an advisor of the recipient’s choice, who may be, but is not required to be, an 
attorney, to conduct cross examination on behalf of that party.” 34 CFR § 106.45(b)(6). 

Below is a list of UTSA Employees who can serve in this role: 

Christine Moeller 
Christine.Moeller@utsa.edu 
Athletics 
English

Jianwei Niu 
Jianwei.Niu@utsa.edu 
University College 
English, Hindi, Punjabi

Poonam Khanna 
Poonam.Khanna@utsa.edu 
College of Business 

Valerie Sponsel 
Valerie.Sponsel@utsa.edu 
College of Sciences 
English

Derrick Jenkins 
Derrick.Jenkins@utsa.edu 
Athletics 
English

Stacie Garza 
Stacie.Garza@utsa.edu 
Honors College 
English

Isabelle Cavazos 
Isabelle.Cavazos@utsa.edu 
University College 

Marguerite Newcomb 
Marguerite.Newcomb@utsa.edu 
University College 
English

Debby Eyzaguirre 
Debby.Eyzaguirre@utsa.edu 
University Technology Solutions and VPIMT 
English 

Vanessa Hammler Kenon 
Vanessa.Kenon@utsa.edu  
University Technology Solutions and VPIMT 

Lydia Bueno 
Lydia.Bueno@utsa.edu 
Honors College 
English

Edgar Ghossoub 
Edgar.ghossoub@utsa.edu 
College of Business 
English, Arabic, French

Shelly Ye 
Zhongxia.Ye@utsa.edu 
College of Business 

Stefanie Cisneros 
Stefanie.Cisneros@utsa.edu 
Athletics 
English

Maria Woods 
Maria.Woods@utsa.edu 
Athletics 
English
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Derek Plantenga 
Derek.Plantenga@utsa.edu  
College of Health, Community, and Policy 

Joanne Ford-Robertson 
Joanne.FordRobertson@utsa.edu  
College of Health, Community, and Policy 

Andrea McClure 
Andrea.Mcclure@utsa.edu 
People Excellence 
English

Shelly Crofford 
Shelly.Crofford@utsa.edu 
People Excellence 
English

Sandra Martinez 
Sandra.Martinez@utsa.edu 
Wellbeing Services 
English and Spanish

Danielle Rominski 
Danielle.Rominski@utsa.edu 
Wellbeing Services 

Jaclyn Belizaire
Jaclyn.Belizaire@utsa.edu 
Wellbeing Services 
English

Ashley Fitzgerald 
Ashley.Fitzgerald@utsa.edu 
PEACE Center 
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